OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

September 8th, 2009

Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Bldg - 4TH Floor 160 E. 300 So. - Box 146751 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751

RE: Joint Application of Impact Telecom, LLC, and Liberty Bell Telecom, LLC. to Transfer Exchange Customers to Liberty Bell Telecom, LLC

RE: Affidavit of Customer Notification

Dear Sir:

The following filing is to advise the Commission that customer notification on **Docket** #09-2509-02 — Joint Application of Impact Telecom, LLC and Liberty-Bell Telecom, LLC to Transfer Exchange Customers to Liberty-Bell Telecom, LLC has been completed.

A customer notification letter was mailed to all Impact Telecom customers on September **1st**, **2009** by First Class Mail. I have also attached an affidavit of the mailing.

For Commission use, an original and15 copies are enclosed. So that our records will be complete, I would appreciate it if you would please date-stamp the extra copy of this letter and mail it to me in the envelope provided. Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to me at (303) 313-2001. Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Your assistance in this greatly appreciated.

Yours truly,

Nigel Alexander Manager Liberty Bell Telecom, LLC

AFFIDAVIT

| State of Colorado |
|--|
| County of Denver |
| Nigel Alexander affirms and says that he is the Manager of Liberty Bell Telecom LLC. that he examined the foregoing confirmation of customer notification; that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief, all statements of fact contained in the said application are true, and that the said notification is correct. |
| (Signature of affiant) |
| Subscribed and affirmed before me, a Notary Public in the State and County above name, this day of, 2009 |

(Signature of person authorized to administer affirmation)